We only use cookies that are necessary for this site to function to provide you with the best experience. The controller of this site may choose to place supplementary cookies to support additional functionality such as support analytics, and has an obligation to disclose these cookies. Learn more in our <u>Cookie Statement</u>.

Subscribe to updates from State of Indiana

State of Indiana

# Consumer News... For You! The OUCC's April 2017 Newsletter

State of Indiana sent this bulletin at 04/13/2017 09:03 AM EDT



Share Bulletin



# Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor

# Consumer News.... For You!

# **APRIL 2017**

#### CALL BEFORE YOU DIG!

Governor Eric J. Holcomb has declared April as Safe Digging Month. It's a reminder to all of us to call 811 at least two business days before digging, or file an online request at <a href="www.811now.com">www.811now.com</a>. Having the utility lines in your yard is a free service that's required by state law before digging. More importantly, if can help prevent a serious or even fatal accident. Remember: Underground utility lines in your yard may be much shallower than you think.





#### CASE UPDATES

Recent filings in IURC cases include closing arguments in the <u>East Chicago</u> municipal water rate case and the settlement agreement in the <u>Citizens sewer</u> rate case subdocket. The OUCC will file testimony soon in the <u>Ohio Valley Gas</u> and <u>Rivers Edge</u> water rate cases. Updates on rate cases and other key cases are posted regularly on the OLICC website.

# WE'RE HIRING

The OUCC has openings for legal, accounting, environmental analysis, and engineering positions. If you're committed to consumer advocacy and want to be part of a high-performing team, one of our positions may be the one for you. We've posted the positions on our website. Applications are being accepted now at <a href="mailto:carers.lik.gov">carers.lik.gov</a>.



# TELL A FRIEND

The OUCC's monthly newsletter is a free service, and we encourage all Indiana consumers to sign up. The simplest way to subscribe is by emailing us at <a href="mailto:uccinfo@oucc.in.gov">uccinfo@oucc.in.gov</a>. We won't sell your information, and we will send you only one email each month.

# OUR MISSION

To represent all Indiana consumers to ensure quality, reliable utility services at the most reasonable prices possible through dedicated advocacy, consumer education, and creative problem solving.

Having trouble viewing this email? View it as a Web page.

C SHARE

SUBSCRIBER SERVICES:

<u>Manage Preferences | Delete Profile | Help</u>

Powered by



 $\underline{\mathsf{Privacy}\;\mathsf{Policy}}\;|\;\underline{\mathsf{Cookie}\;\mathsf{Statement}}\;|\;\underline{\mathsf{Help}}$ 

1 of 1 4/14/2022, 9:48 AM